DISTRIBUTION: 1-Well File; 1-Accounting; 1-Land

Submit to Appropriate State of New Mexico Form C-101
District Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-89
State Lease - 6 copies
Fee Lease - 5 copies g ";‘ :

OIL CONSERVATION DI & b ] APINO. (assigned by OCD on New Well)
DISTRICT I P. O. Box 2088 , - — T
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 JANZ 8 1993 5 Indicate Type of Lease

OIL CON. DIV. sare [ [x]|

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I \ DlST. 3 G State O & Gas Lease No.

1000 Rio Brazos, Aztec, NM 87410

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

la Type of Work: 7 Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
DRILL [X] RE-ENTER [ ] DEEPEN [] PLUGBACK [_]
b Type of Wcll SANTA FE A
il SINGLE MULTIPLE
Well DWell .Othcr ZONED ZONE D
2 Name of Operator 8  Well No. y >
MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION /¢, 3¢ 1. (/ s
3 Address of Operator 9 Pool name or W; FSE.Zc
P. O. Box 840, Farmington 87499 Snake Eyes Dakota £ X7
4 Well Locauon
UnitLeuer C 900 Feet From The North Line and 1850 Feet From The West  Line

T hi R 8W NMPM San Juan

. Proposed De;lh 11. Formation 12. Rotary or C.T.
4500' Dakota Rotary
13 Hevations  (Show whether DF, RT, GR, Etc) 14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 15. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will start
6466' . Nationwide Not Chosen 1-Mar-93
PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
12-1/4" 9-5/8" 36# 240" 150 sxs Surface
8-3/4" 7" 23# 4500 557 sxs (2 stgs) Surface

We proposed to drill 12-1/4" surface hole to 240" KB, and set 240’ of 9-5/8", 36# surface casing with 150 sxs (177 cu.ft.) Class B
2% CaCl2. Wait on cement 10 hours, press test to 600 psi for 30 mins. Drill 8-3/4" hole to 4500'. May run DST on Dakota.

Will run open hole surveys. If well appears productive, will run 4500' of 7", 23# production casing and cement in two stages:

Ist Stage with 175 sacks (360 cu.ft.) of Class B, 2% sodium metasilicate, followed by 70 sacks (85 cu.ft.) of Class H, 2% gel.
Estimated top of cement at 2300". DV tool at 2300'".

2nd Stage with 250 sacks (515 cu.ft.) of Class B, 2% sodium metasilicate, followed by 60 sacks (75 cu.ft.) of Class H, 2% gel
Estimated top at surface. Will perforate and stimulate as necessary to test potentially productive intervals. BOPs will be 3000 psi
double ram type with choke and kill manifold. Will install prior to drilling out from under surface. Dnll mud will be low sohd% ;

ND gel-water. AFPACY F_)(P‘RES
. WAV
(Formations on back) LONLESS Dh__,, 20 G CONMMENC E
LD MOTICE MUJ RE SUBMITTED
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCHIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK. GIVE DATA ON PRESENT Pxonucnvszommwsﬂ_ﬁﬁ@pi&%cm
ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PRI PROGRAM, IF ANY. Py
| hereby certify that tion above is true and comgle e 1o thabest of my knowledge and belief.
Signature /@\Thlc Operations Manager Date January 27, 1993
TYPE OAINT NAME Steven S. Dunn TELEPHONE NO. 327-9801
(This sgacc for State Use) g~ ;?_;’:’ 4 2

APPROVED BY

11 DEPUTY QL & GAS INSPEGTOR, DIST. 43 Uate_m_z_a_m_

CONDITIONS O PROVAL, IF ANY:



State of New Mexico

t ubrmut W0 Appromale

F C.10
Distnet Oflce Energy, Minerals and Nawral Respurces Deparpment Revised 1-1-89
P Yoo
‘ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
glo, Drawes DD, Anesis, NM 38210
RISTRICTD ~ WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 R Brazos R4.. Azec, KM §7410 All Distancet must be rom the outer boundares of $he section
raor . Lease Well Tso ‘
Merrion O & G SANTA FE /4 A # 1 !
Unat Jeuet Secuon Towndup Range County
- N. 8 W.
w(;, ; - 29 21 W NP San Juan
Ac ¢ Locavon of Wel:
60626 feed from r.h; North lioe and 1850 feet from the West line
[Ground jevel El'e\. Producing Formation Pool v v Dedicaled Acteage:
6466 Dakota Snake Eyes £2 7 160 Acres

1. Outhioe the acreage dedicated 1o the subject well by coiored pencil o hachure marks on the piat below.

2. 1f more than obe lease is dedicated

unitizatior, force-pooling, @c.?
If answer is “yes” type of cootaligation

1o the well, outline each and idenllfy the owoership thereof (both a8 to working interest and royaly).

3. If more than ooe iease of different ownerchip is dodicated Lo the well, have the interest of ali owners been consolidaled by commuaiuzation,

] Yu [} N

If answer i “po” st

e ownett And tract descriptions which have actually beca consolidaied. (Use mverse side of

this {form if necoessary.
No allowahle will be assigned 10 the weli until all

or Lml a pon-gandard unit, elumoatng fuch intere, hag been approved by the Drvition

interesis bave been consotidaled (by commmmilizavon, Wuyzanon, forced-pooling, o0 otherwise)
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aﬁiiﬂ . O T T PO O L L L A L .
M OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE
1000 R!O BRAZOS ROAD

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
8-10-93 ‘ (505) 334-6178

ESTHER GREYEYES

MERRION OIL & GAS CORP

P O BOX 840

FARMINGTON NM 87401

RE: santa Fe A #1 (C-29-21N-8W

The Application to Drill for the referenced well has expired.

Please send a sundry requesting an extension of time to drill
or a cancellation.

If you have any questions, please call this office.

Sincerely,

Dorothyc@f:;%éize/;3

OCD Tech.

Xxc: Well File



